Errors. See Note 2, Basis of Presentation, to the Consolidated Financial Statements for information on the Prior Period Errors and the related revisions. The effects of the Prior
Period Errors in the selected financial data presented above are as follows:

Year Ended

December 31, 2012
Year Ended

December 31, 2011
Year Ended

December 31, 2010

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Income Statement Data:
Income taxes   $ 173,716   $ 186,944   $ 147,201   $ 144,820   $ 80,880   $ 87,212
Net income   $ 477,190   $ 463,962   $ 412,578   $ 414,959   $ 299,215   $ 292,883
Basic earnings per share   $ 4.25   $ 4.13   $ 3.51   $ 3.53   $ 2.51   $ 2.46

7

Table of Contents

Year Ended

December 31, 2012
Year Ended

December 31, 2011
Year Ended

December 31, 2010

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Diluted earnings per share   $ 4.05   $ 3.94   $ 3.30   $ 3.32   $ 2.37   $ 2.32
Other Financial Data:
Operating activities   $ 567,784   $ 567,784   $ 509,331   $ 510,540   $ 389,084   $ 387,875
Financing activities   $ (371,241)  $ (371,241)  $ (337,799)  $ (339,008)  $ (263,162)  $ (261,953)

Year Ended

December 31, 2009
Year Ended

December 31, 2008

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Income Statement Data:
Income taxes   $ 87,582   $ 89,036   $ 97,840   $ 97,625
Net income   $ 203,346   $ 201,892   $ 221,190   $ 221,405
Basic earnings per share   $ 1.66   $ 1.65   $ 1.73   $ 1.74
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.61   $ 1.60   $ 1.68   $ 1.68
Other Financial Data:
Operating activities   $ 285,056   $ 285,056   $ 272,988   $ 272,988
Financing activities   $ (213,327)  $ (213,327)  $ (205,067)  $ (205,067)

As of

December 31, 2012
As of

December 31, 2011
As of

December 31, 2010

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands)
Balance Sheet Data:
Total working capital   $ 246,957   $ 221,685   $ 220,130   $ 206,128   $ 124,770   $ 118,720
Total assets   $ 1,703,944   $1,724,143   $ 1,446,209   $1,463,075   $ 1,232,220   $1,241,110
Shareholders’ equity   $ 420,755   $ 395,483   $ 560,188   $ 548,144   $ 487,212   $ 473,996

[…]

Basic earnings per share   $ 4.25   $ 4.13   $ 3.51   $ 3.53   $ 2.51   $ 2.46
Diluted earnings per share   $ 4.05   $ 3.94   $ 3.30   $ 3.32   $ 2.37   $ 2.32

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Year Ended

December 31, 2012
Year Ended

December 31, 2011
Year Ended

December 31, 2010

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Net Income   $ 477,190   $ 463,962   $ 412,578   $ 414,959   $ 299,215   $ 292,883
Total comprehensive income   $ 483,304   $ 470,076   $ 402,054   $ 404,435   $ 295,326   $ 288,994

Consolidated Statements of Changes in Shareholders’ Equity

Paid-in Capital in Excess of par

Value   Retained Earnings   Total Shareholders’ Equity

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Balance at December 31, 2009   $ 222,882   $ 222,882   $ 159,705   $ 151,612   $ 359,311   $ 351,218
Excess tax benefit from exercise of stock options, SARs and restricted stock

grants   $ 8,045   $ 9,254   $ 8,045   $ 9,254
Net income   $ 299,215   $ 292,883   $ 299,215   $ 292,883
Balance at December 31, 2010   $ 248,693   $ 249,902   $ 265,686   $ 251,261   $ 487,212   $ 473,996
Excess tax benefit from exercise of stock options, SARs and restricted stock

grants   $ 27,450   $ 26,241   $ 27,450   $ 26,241
Net income   $ 412,578   $ 414,959   $ 412,578   $ 414,959
Balance at December 31, 2011   $ 291,950   $ 291,950   $ 305,931   $ 293,887   $ 560,188   $ 548,144
Net income   $ 477,190   $ 463,962   $ 477,190   $ 463,962
Balance at December 31, 2012   $ 303,975   $ 303,975   $ 148,368   $ 123,096   $ 420,755   $ 395,483

46

Table of Contents

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Year Ended

December 31, 2012
Year Ended

December 31, 2011
Year Ended

December 31, 2010

As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
As Previously

Reported   As Adjusted
   (In thousands, except per share amount)
Net income   $ 477,190   $ 463,962   $ 412,578   $ 414,959   $ 299,215   $ 292,883
Excess tax benefits from share-based payment arrangements   $ (29,684)  $ (29,684)  $ (27,450)  $ (26,241)  $ (7,728)  $ (8,937)
Deferred income taxes   $ (9,050)  $ (7,758)  $ (12,984)  $ (21,271)  $ (33,313)  $ (33,338)
Income taxes   $ 16,106   $ 28,042   $ 42,659   $ 48,565   $ (8,807)  $ (2,450)
Net cash provided by operating activities   $ 567,784   $ 567,784   $ 509,331   $ 510,540   $ 389,084   $ 387,875
Excess tax benefits from share-based payment arrangements   $ 29,684   $ 29,684   $ 27,450   $ 26,241   $ 7,728   $ 8,937
Net cash used in financing activities   $ (371,241)  $ (371,241)  $ (337,799)  $ (339,008)  $ (263,162)  $ (261,953)

In addition, the Company also identified income tax errors related to certain deferred income tax assets, which carry full valuation allowances. These deferred income
tax assets relate to deferred interest expense carryforwards and net operating loss carryforwards which resulted in the gross deferred tax assets and related valuation allowance
assets being overstated by $40.2 million as of December 31, 2011. These errors had no net impact to the Company’s financial position as of December 31, 2012 and 2011, or to